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Appeal U/S 19(3) RT! act 2005

To,

The West Bengal information commission

1) Name & Address of applicant :

2) Department Name :
rehabilitation

e 3}& 3) Public Authority :
/\%) 4) Name & Address of SPIO

5) Date of filling RTI :

6) Nature of response of SPIO

6a) remark on SPIO response :

Jai prakash sharma

‘S/ O late Hiralal sharama malancha road opp

super market at Kashi mill paschim miidnapur
pin 721304.
Mob: 9832135780,
email : jairakash.kgp@gmail.com

Land and Land Reforms & refugee relief and -

Directorate of Land records &Surveys west Bengal
Deputy Director of surveys

Office of the Director of land records & Surveys and
joint land reform commissioner,WB,

35 Gopal Nagar Road Alipore kolkatta 27.

15/12/2023

Incomplete and misleading information vide his
office memo no 711/1C/2023 dt 10/01/2024

SPIO not considered my first five pointwise seeked

information as any type of information,held.by his office, as per as SPIO points are not any type of

information but these are seeking elaboration & explanation on a memo ,but if director instructed

after perusal of documents on records as mentioned in said memo so | wanted to know wether
director seeked any Xerox volumes ,digitised volumes ,scanned volumes or original volumes of said

cs khatians,then why word perusal of documents on records mouza wise is used by director in-his
said memo .if one seek information on what is base documents for such instruction by director of
connected dte question of seeking elaboration,explanation does not arises ,| want information
regarding documents on records as mentioned in said memo,but SPIO does not given my desired

information's .

-7) Date of filling first appeal.

R T

12/02/2024




8)-Name and address of first appelate authority. Additional Director of Land Records
' -~ & Survey ,west Bengal.

At,office of the Director of land
records & surveys ,35 Gopalnagar
Road,

Alipore Kolkatta 27

9) Nature of response by 1st appellate authority first appellate authority
unlawfully transferred my petition to DL&LRO paschim midnapur by passing order vide memo no
3/15/131/2/IC /2024 dit 02/05/2024 helding that seeked information is connected with Office of
ADM & DL&LRO paschim midnapur ,but | seeked information regarding supportive documents and in
which formats these documents on records analysed by Director of land records & survey before
issuing direction vide said memo of his dte.

_ - 9a) Remarks | seeked some information regarding cs records
which was mentioned by Director of Directorate df land records & surveys west bengal in one of his
office memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 issued by this Director, point wise i seeked
information  wether any digitised ,Xerox or original volumes of said cs records is examined or
persued before issuing such memo ,1 also seeked what kind of cs records these are (wether they are
first published records or continuous updated records as that like kb khatians on cs records),also in
light of letter no 384 LP dt 02/02/2021, issued by govt of west bengal it mentions if land is
transferred by recorded tenant then no previous chain deeds is required so it means if one name of
tenant or raiyat is found to be entered in cs records this entry is unchallenged and taken to be
absolute correct no previous chain deeds is required to establish bonafide transfers since first
publication of records for preparation of LR records of five khasmahal mouzas of paschim midnapur
as mentioned in said memo,so to prevent any systemic corruption by willfully entering a desired
name in that cs record in collusion with corrupt officials,so to know if any measures taken by
authority to prevent any willfully tempering of said cs records,and wether any digitised ,scanned or
any authentic volumes of said cs khatians consulted by officials to prepare LR records is kept
presei'ved for future reference in case of any dispute or allegation of corruption,and the cs records
which is used by authorities for preparat_idn of LRROR is not given in public domain either it's
“Xerox,or digitised or.scanned or original volumes are available for people,so | filed rti to know all
details of said cs khatians as mentioned in said memo consulted by officials for preparation of new
LR records started after government notification 313 LP ,but SPIO not taken my first five queries as
any information ,in response of 6th point only informed me vide memo no 7/11/IC//2023 dt
10/01/2024 that cs records are available with district magistrate and collector but in reply of one rti
adm LR and DL&LRO (district magistrate &collector )appelate authority informed cs records is
available at Records room of District magistrate and on finding same at records room i only found
first published records of year 1945,but officials are not linking chain deeds upto 1945 they are
taking last entered name in said cs khatians as last bonafide tenant,which is not available for
common people for inspection,also in reply of my one rti BL&LRO kharagpur 1 vide his office memo
no 1632/kgp-1/2022 dt 04/07/2022 Informed me that BL&LRO is not coustodian of original cs -
records csror khatians only a copied volume(Xerox) supplied to them from higher authority that is
restored in SDL& LRO kharagpur office ,so.l filed one rti to SDL&LRO kharagpur on 29/08/2022
seeking information regarding any type of cs records or csror khatians of kharagpur khasjungle




mouza is available at his office and allow me to inspect same ,but SDL&LRO kharagpur vide his office
memo no 2007/SDL(KGP)/RTI/11/2022 dt 29/09/2022 informed me that his office is not the
coustodian of csror or cs records of connected mouza,. So after so much contradictory replies on cs
records as mentioned in said memo by district authorities,so to know details of said cs khatians and
c¢s records of said five khasmahal mouzas including kharagpur khasjungle mouza as mention in
memo no. 210/405/C/16 | filed rti to director DLR&S ,and later 1st appeal and the finally this 2nd
appeal to WBIC.

10). Relief sought » a) please let me know in which
format(Xerox,scanned,digitised,or original volumes) said cs records is perused and investigated by
Diréctor’as mentioned in memo no 210/405/C/16 and please let allow me to ihspect same for my -
desired khatians numbers. : '

b) let me know if any digitised or scanned copies of
said cs records and khatians as mention in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 is kept saved for
future reference.if kept please provide me the copy of same for my desired khatian numbers.

c) please let me know who is coustodian of original
volumes of said c¢s khatians as mentioned in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 issued by
Director of DLR&S.

_ d) As the Director of DLR&S in his memo no
210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 mentioned that on perusal of documents on records mouza wise so
please let me know what is the source of such documents and which authority provided such
documents to DLR&S .

. ; - (\—MJ\A\ S \’\7"’J""9“-
Thanking You . e {
(JAI PRAKASH SHARMA)
9 S/o — Late Hiralal Sharma
O 2_\ bR \(LO Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT
. At Kashi Mill, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur
Pin—721304

Mob.—-9832135780
Email ID — Jaiprakash.kgp@gmail.com

Enclo. :- {Self Attested)

Xerox copy of Memo No.—3/15/131/2/1C/2024
Xerox copy of Appeal Petition dated 12/02/2024
Xerox copy of Memo No. —7/11/1C/2023 dt. 10/01/2024

Xerox copy of RTI Prayer dated 15/12/2023

Xerox copy of Memo No.—210/405/C/16 dt. 13/03/2019

Xerox copy of Notification Letter 384-LP/5M-12/20 dt. 02/02/2021

Xerox copy of Order sheet 25/08/2020 to 15/10/2020 of Addl. Dist. Magistrate

Xerox copy of Memo No. — 1632/Kgp-1/2022 dt. 04/07/2022 (along with connected RTI Prayer)

Xerox copy of Memo No. —2007/SDL (KGP)/RTI/11/2022 dt. 12/09/2022 (along with connected RT! Prayer)

Xersp topy @ Pedhan G




™ GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys
and Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal

35, Gopalnagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700 027.
Tel. Ph.: 2479-5727/5991/7355; Fax: 2479 — 8804 / 7361,

Re : RTIAppeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma of Malancha Road, Opp.
Super Market at Kashi Mill, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur, Pin —721304.

ORDER

-02.05.2024 Perused the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma. It _éppears from

-— the_photoconies of the Annexures-of the RTI Appeal Petitiormdated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash

Sharma that he submitted the RTI petition dated 15.12:2023 to the SPIO of this Dte., and the petltloner
informed accordmgly vide this Dte.’s Memo No. 7/11/1C/2023 dated 10.01.2024. .

There are separate SPIOs and separate Appellate Authorities under RTI Act in respect of
different Public Offices and the undersigned is not the Appellate Authority under RTi Act in respect of
the office of ADM & DL&LRO, Paschim Medinipur.

In view of the above, it is hereby ordered that the Photocopies of the RT! Appeal Petition dated
12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures be forwarded to the ADM & DL&LRO, Paschim
Medinipur and Appellate Authority under RTI Act. for disposal, as per provision of the RTI Act.

o
Thus the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma is disposed of at this
level. _ : ‘ '
Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Shri Jai Prakash Sharma the RTI Appellant for his
-information.
Let a copy of this order along with photocopies of the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of G

Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures be forwarded to the ADM and DL&LRO, Paschim '§
Medinipur and the Appellate Authority under RTI Act. for taking necessany action. P

Appellate Authg' % jgéerlﬁﬂ Act &
Additional Director of Land Records & Surveys, W.B.

Dictated &ﬁgo‘rrected by me

b 3

Appellate Aut% rityj Under RTI Act &
Additional Director of Land Records & Surveys,W.B.

Memo No: 3/15/ /3 //2 /1C/2024 Dated, Alipore the 2™ May, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-
1 The District Land and Land Reforms Officer, Paschim Medinipur, Pin —721101. The photo copies
of the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures are
-enclosed for taking necessary action.

2" Shri Jai Prakash Sharma of Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market at Kashi Mill, Kharagpur,

Paschim Medinipur, Pin ~ 721304.

Appellate AU%H et K71 Act &

Additional Director of LandRecords & Surveys, W.B.
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- OTEOF LA55.600u, g g 19 (1) of RTI act 2005

ANT027, 81ipara
’”f{}‘;‘ji cmgf;,m,;:;é’% mo Jai prakash sharma

' Slo late Hiralal sharma o
Malancha road, opp super mkt at Kashi mill
Kharagpur 721304,

1) Name of SPIO | : Deputy Director of Surveys,

Office of the Director of land records &

surveys and Joint Land reform commissioner,

émt:ﬂ.l.SG-f'Eerh}Tags,z, 30
~".‘, ,.’.’-:‘..".~- - K Rt T34 .
Srasdl il —— I 0

WB, 35,Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore Kolkata 27,

2) Date of Filing of RTI: | 15/12/2023 via speed post
. 3) Any reply by SPIO. | Via memo no 7/11/1C/2023 dt 10/01/2024

(delivered to me on 13/01/24 via speed post)SPIO informed me that your questions does not
comes under the defination of information under RTI act 2005,rather you are seeking
- explanation and interpretation of a memo issued by DLR&S, also informed that CS records are

with District magistrate- collector.
4) Reason for Appeal: Being unsatisfied by reply of SPIO i preferred this appeal

5) Facts leading to appeal ' a) As in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019
DLR&S himself admitted that on perusal of documents on records motza wise for said five
khasmahal mouzas of paschim midnapur and after that action was proposed for preparation of
ROR that means DLR&S had seen studied analysed the cs record , and any direction by senior
authorities to junior authorities must be clear and carry specific directions and it should be free of
ambiguity. |

5.b) It is very clear that from submission by DLR&S that complete information regarding cs
khatians of khasmahal mouzas is available with DLR&S and after examining the cs recotd
thenafter said memo is issued by the then DLR&S. So | secked information regarding type of cs
records wether each khatians have only starting names or it is a kind of a kb khatians on cs
- records also reflecting status of post cadastral settlement era | 1975-77.

5. ¢) DLR&S mentioned that on perusal of records mouza wise and then action regarding
preparation of LR records was proposed in said memo, so | wanted to know wether original
volumes or any type of Xerox or digitised volumes were studied and analysed by the then
DLR&S so point of explantion and interpretation on said memo does not arises the seeked
~information is already with DLR&S and:please share the same.

Ca- 1ef 3




a,a

i first starting names on each khatians which is preserved at District records room and that

ﬁé j That cs records means the records first published in 1945 for said five khasmahal mouzas

A

volumes of cs records can't be edited and any type of new entries or court orders etc can't be

reflected in those khatians in any way,but other similar volumes were made available with local

revenue officer who later became JLRO for updating the cs khatians and cs ROR ,to collect the
revenues and update the amount of reveriug,to solve dispute in owner ship or similar matters,to
reflect any type of court orders or to produce as exhibit in court proceedings efc work after
cadastral setflement and other day to day needful entries were reflected in said cs
khatians,those khatians can also called be as kb khatians or serving the purpose of kb khatians
reflecting names of new bonafied owners after cs settlement ,but the. SPIO not mentioned any

thing regarding said KB khatians which is also a part of cs records and hence not disclosed
- complete information of cs records cs khatians of khasmahal mouzas and information

regarding cs records of said five khasmahal mouzas,and this information was already available
with the DLR&S so | wanted to know what type of c¢s records and khatians is mentioned in said

memo.

5.¢) As in Notification no 313 LP dt 29/01/2019 it is clearly mentioned that 30 years lease

expires in 1975 so it begun in 1945 and said kb khatians of cs records were operational ana
active till 1975 desplte of RS settlement during 1955-60,also RS modified khatians were not
prepared after RS settlement and that said kb khatians of cs records continued till 1977 ,then
later in early eighties LR operation started during cpm regime.

5. f) DLR&S himself mentioned that on perusal of documents on records mouza wise and then
action proposed regarding settlement which started after notification no 313 LP it means
documents were carefully examined ,studied by DLR&S so | seeked information that wether
original volumes of cs records is persued and examined or digitised copies were pursued and
examined so no point of interpretation or explanation seeked rather these informations were
already available with DLR&S.

5.g) obviously if any documents which were pursued before recent LR settlement and ROR is
prepared after consulting that said cs records obviously it should not be destroyed after

~ publication of names- it must had been kept safe for future purpose and sructiny ,so | seeked

information that if any digitised copies is kept safe for future reference so point of manufacturing,
interpretation,explanation on memo does not arises and seeked information is already available
with DLR&S.

5.i) As the contents in letter no 384LP dt 02/02/2021 by government of West Bengal is such that
to know recorded tenant it is required to consult cs khatians if land is fransferred by recorded

‘tenant or their successors then no previous chain deed is required so obviously to prevent any

tempering on said cs khatians DLR&S must had been given any direction,if no steps taken by

fs -2 6%’3
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&S then answer can be be given in no but question does not arise of explanation or
anufacturing of information.

5.J) SPIO only informed that CS records is available with District magistrate and collector but at
district records room of DM one will only find the volumes of cs records which was published in
. 1945 for connected khasmahal mouza's with first starting names on each khatians that is
Yoo showing status of 1945 of cadastral survey and SPIO seriously ignored facts regarding KB
khatians of CS records which was lastly managed by revenue officer and later JLRO 's for these

flve khasmahal mouzas, till 1977. Qs

)

So under above mentlon facts, legal points and submission made by
the then DLR&S in memo no 210/415/C/16 dt 13/03/2019,complete CS records connected
with the said five khasmahal mouza's is first published cs khatians kept at District
records under coustody of DM &Collector which is uneditable and another volumes of CS
records and khatians connected with said five khasmahal mouza's are the KB khatians
started since 1945 on similar volumes of CS khatians and which was lastly managed,
maintained and updated by the then JLRO till 1977 Please upheld my this RTI appeal
and direct SPIO to disclose complete details on complete CS records connected with said
five khasmahal mouzas as seeked in my RTI prayer dt 15/12/2023 and disclose if same
had been digitised and kept safe for future purpose and details of its present coustodians.

§

Tow i

{)/\—«MJJ\ 5’\!\9\!""'."‘

(JAI PRAKASH SHARMA)
Slo- Late Hiralal Sharma
Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT
1L~ 09-2024 At Kashi Mill, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur
Pin-721304
Mob:- 9832135780
Email. ID. Jaiprakash.kgp@gmail.com

Thanking You

| Encl.:-
1. RTI Petition, Dated 15-12-2023.
2. Reply by S.P.1.O. vide memo-No-7/11/IC/2023, date-10/01/2024.
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Govemm West Bengal
Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys and
Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, W.B.

35. Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-27

Memo No. 7/ //  /IC/2023 Dated, Alipore the 10" Jan, 2024

,dai Prakash Sharma
Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT

At Kashi Mill, Kharagpur
Paschim Medinipur 721304

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005. ‘

With reference to the subject noted above, it is to inform that your questions does not come under
the definition of information under R.T.I. Act, 2005, rather these are seeking explanation and
interpretation of a Memo issued by the DLRS.

t

CS Records are available with the District Magistrate & Collector.

Deputy Director of Surveys, &‘_SqIZO
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/0, :
The Director of Land Records & survey & Joint LRC West Bengal
35, Gopalnagar Road,Alipur Kolkatta 700027

Sub : RTI Praver.

Respected Madam,

| would like to draw your kind attention towards the Memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019
issued by DLR&S & jt LRC West Bengal, and letter no 384 LP dt 02/02/2021 issued by Government
of West Bengal, please supply me information seeked below para wise .

1)~ What type of CS records is mentioned in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 regarding five
khasmahal mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza J.L .142,

2) Did Director of land Records & Survey or his office persued the original volumes of CS records
of five khasmahal mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza
before issuing memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019

3) Did Director of land Records &Survey or his office persued any kind of digitised,scanned or
Xerox volumes of CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including
Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza, before issuing of memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019.

- 4) what steps taken by Director of land records and survey or by his office to prevent willful
tempering of CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur
Khasjungle Mouza to meet requirenﬁent as per as letter no 384LP dt 02/02/2021 for missing
chain of transfers.

5) Is CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle
Mouza is authentically scanned, or digitised to preserve for future purpose.

6) Who is the present custodian of origihal volumes of cs records of five khasmahal mouzas of
Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza.

T .. TNANKING YOU
: BREET ‘
)‘..

Yours faithfully

: r!’ S o onebi sl
H - .

Encl : LTS SN [JAI PRAKASH SHARMA]
1/ Xerox copy of Memo No. 210/405/C/18, ’ S/o — Late Hiralal Sharma

dtd. 13/03/2019. Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT

. at Kashi Mill, Kharagur

2/ Xerox copy of Letter No. 384-LP, Paschim Medinpur

dtd. 02/02/2021. Pin -721304

Mob -9832135780
V5 - \9- 2027
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=ity Detarkes are herein-under: -

‘ Governmeni of West Bengal , ot
Office of the Directog.of Land Records & Surveys & :
Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal
35, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kolkata-700027.
Tel: 2479-5727/5991/7355 FAX: 2479-8804/7361 77

- A
Memo. Mo, 210/ 4057 116 . Dated, Alipore,the /2 March, 2019

To .
The Disvict Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Paschim »iedmipur.

Sub: Modalities for preparation of ROR im respect of '+ - 117,
~*Khasmahal Mouzas.

Ref: His office memo. no. 1061/E/PK(Khasmahal)/16 daled
6.2.2019,
t1th reference to above, a note was forwarded to L&LR and RR&R Department regarding
the above mentioned subject matter and on gatting due approval from the Department, same is
communicied to him.for guidance of the field level functionaries. engaged in the preparation of

RORs.

i 1 perusal of documents on records Mouza-wise status of the mouzas and proposed action

LR work of the five mouzas should be done through amalgamation of stages.
Necessary order has already been passed vide Department’s notification no:
635/LP/1L-130/18GE(N) dated 27.2.2019.
During recording of above noted five Mouias, CS record may always be consulted.
Non agricultural tenant recorded in CS Khatian or their legal heirs and subsequent
transferees who are in possession will be recorded as raivat as per notification dated
29.1.2019. published by the Government.

1 has been clarified that non agricultural tenant guided by NAT Act 1949 has become

~ raiyal who 1ad been in continuous occupation of the land for 12 years prior to coming into force of

NAT Act 1949 as per provision of Sec 34 of the WBLR Act 1955 w. e. 1. 9.9.1980.
Other occuplers may not be treated as raiyat and their possession may be regularized through

term lease.

M

Director of Land | ecords & Surveys &
foint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal

g
%,



Government of West Bengal
[.and & Land Reforms and R.R. & R Department
Land Policy Branch
Nabanna(6™ Floor)

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, P.O.-Shibpur, Howrah-711102

No.3+4-1LP/5M-12/20 o . Date: 0270272021 -
From: The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
- To : The District Magistrate & Collectar, Paschim Medinipur.

P.0. & Distt.-Medinipur.

Sub: Clariflcation in connection with regard to disposal of applications in terms 0F=this
Department’s Notification No.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019.

_X..
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your Memo No0.5794/E/PK(Khasmahal)/2016 Dated
B11R2020 addressed to the DLR&S, WB on the above subject and to prescribe the
follov:ing in disposal of the cases mentioned in the WEmo unded réferencss -+ e .

same w'eightage as of registered indenture and record may be corrected where
transferor concerned is found fit as a raiyat in terms of this Department’s
Notification No.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019. Such notarial / unregistered decument
for the settlement should be made prior to the date of issuance of Netification
No0.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019. The onus of authenticity of such doctment shall lie
dpon the applicant concerned.

{2" Where the land is found to have transferred from the recorded tenant, who is

eligible to be raiyat in terms of this Department’s: Notification No.313-LF Dated - - -

29/01/2019, previous chain is not mandatory for establishing his/her right on the
land but his possession/ occupation is important.
(3) All leases whether subsisting or discontinued on such land should be dispensed

with immediate effect deciaring lessees as raiyats and such application may be

|
E
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o West Bengal Form No. 270 '
L | ORDER SHEET
(RULE 129 OF THE RECORDS MANUAL, 1917)

CGrder Sheet, dated:  From 25.08.2020 to  15.10.2020.

i District : Paschim Medinipur
Nature of the Case :- Appeal U/S 19(1) of the R.T.L Act, 2005
Case file no.:- E-Kharagpur-/RTL/76/2019
In the matter of Sri Jai Prakash Sharma - Vs —-S.P.LO. & B.L.& L.R.O., Kharagpur-1.
| - Note of
Serial ' action
number and ' Order and signature of officer taken }
date of _
order on W
: order
P Appellant Sri Jai Prakash Sharma submitted an appeal U/S 19 (1) of ¢
_ 535035020 | the R.T.L Act, 2005 against the inaction on the part of the S.P.1.O. & B.L.
o & L.R.O., Kharagpur-I. :
Appeal is admitted. A date of hearing is fixed on 15.10.2020 at 11:00 T S
a.m. Issue notice accordingly. ' \l/ ,
Appellate Authority, 3
U/S. 19(1) of the RTLAct, 2005. &
Additional District Magistrate &
District Land & Land Reforms Officer

Paschim Medinipur
__:_1_\_...;__ ~ Appellant files hazira. Representative of B.L. & L.R.O., Kharagpur-1 is R
F LOéOHQ | present-and tzlgd;_l?a%zigq,..} Heard the case. N ¢
) Ut T appears from'the Submission that the instant applicant prayed for copy of |- {4z
i : C.S. records of Mouza- Kharagpur. Khasjungle, J.L. No.- 42 from the B.L. & | ]

L.R.O., Kharagpur-I. But the B.L. & L.R.O. is not the custodian of C.S. record. |: -
* '|-Hence, the applicant may pray for the same before the appropriate authority, i.e. |- \
-the Officer-in-Charge, Record Room, District Collector’s Office. :
Hence the appeal pétition is thus rejected and disposed of.

| _
Dictatad - g&\

and Appéflate Authority,
corrected : U/S. 19(1) of the RII Act, 2005. &
by me. ' Additional District Magistrate &

District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Paschim Medinipur
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meme.ro. 163 7kgp-72022 dated,the G40 L

To

Shri Joy Prakash Sharma,

5/0, Lt. Hivalal Sharma,

At~ Malancha,{Kasi Mill spposite Siper Market)
P.S.Kharagpur {T},

Dist. Paschim Medinipur.

(—;mrernment of West Bengal
O%fise cif the Block Land-& Land Refgrms tffmer,
Kharagpur-, Paschiri Med;mpur

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of ptn. D, 09.08,2022.

In referentce above, the poititwise report furnished heteln helow :

- Only in gase of missing REROR. for Kharagpur Khasjunigle molza, the. copled volume ¢

CS.RO.R. consulied during preparation of LRROR. as per Memono. 210/405/C/16 &
13.03.201% for i(hasma‘hzj{"Mquasi{g’o'pyéﬁcléseﬂ).

. Same as para No. 1.
. The B.L. & LRO, is not the custodian of original C.S.R.O.R. Khatian. Only a copied volum

{)gerox} supilied from the Higher Authority thatis restored in S:D.L. & LR.O,, Kharagpur Offics.

. Such information are notavailable to thisend:
. The sought information does rot-come under the purview of- &eﬁm’cionsb “information” unds

R.T.1., Act, 2005.

P10,
Block Land & kand Reforms Office
Kharagpur—i, Paschim Medinipu
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Government of West Bengal.
Office of The Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer.
Kharagpur. Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No- £2 00 /SDL(KGP)/ RTI/ 1Y /2022 dt-12 T+ 22

T ,
‘\/c.l:y Prakash Sharma.

S/O- Late Hiralal Sharma.
Malancha Road.
. Kashi Mill, Opp. Super Market .
Kharagpur-721304. _
Sub:- Reply in connection with the application dated 30.08.2022 U/S 6(1) of the
R.T.I. Act, 2005.

Tow Grdfs LI

1. This office is not the custodian of the C.S. R.O.R of Moza- Khas Jungle, J.L.No-142
so, question of allowing for inspection of the said mouza’s C.S. R.O.R does not arise.

2. As this office is not the custodian of the C.S. mouza so, prov1dmg of certified true
coples of the C.S. R.O.R does not arise.

3. No, such electronics format of the said mouzais received from any authorities.

Gl

State Public Information officer.
And
Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer.
Kharagpur. Paschim Medinipur.

&




" Jai Prakash Sharma

s

ot ol

sareIE / DOB : 25/05/1979
feoll Male

7337 8580 6572

SRR
SR BREE s rATtisrtrofndia
Address:
8/0 Hirglal Sharma, KASHINATH
BUILDING, GURUDWARA

w i ROAD, Kharagpur(M),
Gibed %, 721301 KHARAGPUR, Wes! Midnapore,

Wes! Bengal, 721301

7337 8580 6572

. >

help@uldalgovin
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™% | GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENCAL
Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys
and Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal-

35, Gopalnagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700 027.
Tel, Ph.: 2479-5727/5991/7355; Fax: 2479 — 8804 / 7361,

Re : RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma of Malancha Road, Opp.
Super Market at Kashi Mill, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur, Pin —721304.

ORDER
02 05.2024 Perused the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma. It appears from
. .tha_nhatocepies-of the Anrexures-of the RTl Appeal Petitiomdated 12:02:2024 67 Shri. Jai Prakash
Sharma that he submitted the RTI petition dated 15.12.2023 to the SPIO of this Dte., and the petitioner
informed acéordingly vide this Dte.’s Memo No. 7/11/1C/2023 dated 10.01.2024.

There are separate SPIOs and separate Appellate Authorities under RTI Act in respect of
different Public Offices and the undersigned is not the Appellate Authority under RTI Act in respect of
. the office of ADM & DL&LRO, Paschim Medinipur.

In view of the above, it is hereby ordered that the Photocopies of the RTI Appeal Petition.ddted
12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures be forwarded to the ADM & DL&LRO, Paschim
Medinipur and Appellate Authority under RTI Act. for disposal, as per provision of the RTI Act.

Thus the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma is disposed of at this
level. '
Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Shri Jai Prakash Sharma the RTI Appellant for his

information.
Let a copy of this order along with photocopies of the RTl Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of

: Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures be forwarded to the ADM and DL&LRO, Paschim
- Medinipur and the Appellate Authority under RTI Act. for taking necessary action.

Appellate Authg‘ '%@kﬂ Act &
i Additional Director of Land Records & Surveys, W.B.

Dictated &A(;orrected by me 7 . . : e

Appellate Au% ] undeir RTl Act &
Additional Director of Land Records & Surveys,W.B.

Memo No: 3/15/ /3 // 2 [IC[2024 " Dated, Alipore the 2™ May, 2024
Copy forwarded for information to:-
1 The District Land and Land Reforms Officer, Paschim Medinipur, Pin — 721101. The photo copies
of the RTI Appeal Petition dated 12.02.2024 of Shri Jai Prakash Sharma and its annexures are
_enclosed for taking necessary action.
Vz» " Shri Jai Prakash Sharma of Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market at Kashi Mill, Kharagpur,

Paschim Medinipur, Pin —721304.

Appellate Au%ﬁﬂn er RTI Act &

Additional Director of LandIRecords & Surveys, W.B.
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Jai prakash sharma

S/o late Hiralal sharma ‘
Malancha road, opp super mkt at Kashi mill

_‘ Kharagpur 721304, |

-1) Name of SPIO : Deputy Director of Surveys,

Office of the Director of land records &
surveys and Joint Land reform commissioner,

WB, 35,Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore Kolkata 27.

2) Date of Filing of RTI: | 15/12/2023 via speed post
3) Any reply by SPIO. | ' Via memo no 7/11/1C/2023 dt 10/01/2024

(delivered to me on 13/01/24 via speed post)SPIO informed me that your questions does not
comes under the defination of information under RTI act 2005,rather you are seeking
explanation and interpretation of a memo issued by DLR&S, also informed that CS records are

with District magistrate- collector.

- 4) Reason for Appeal: Being unsatisfied by reply of SPIO | preferred this appeal

5) Facts leading to appeal ' a) As in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019
DLR&S himself admitted that on perusal of documents on records mouza wise for said five
khasmahal mouzas of paschim midnapur and after that action was proposed for preparation of
ROR that means DLR&S had seen studied analysed the cs record , and any direction by senior
authorities to junior authorities must be clear and carry specific directions and it should be free of

ambiguity.

5.b) It is very clear that from submission by DLR&S that complete information regarding cs
khatians of khasmahal mouzas is available with DLR&S and after examining the cs recotd
thenafter said memo is issued by the then DLR&S. So | seeked information regarding type of cs
records wether each khatians have only starting names or it is a kind of a kb khatians on cs
records also reflecting status of post cadastral settlement era till 1975-77. |

5. ¢) DLR&S mentioned that on perusal of records mouza wise and then action regarding
preparation of LR records was proposed in said memo, so | wanted to know wether original
‘volumes or any type of Xerox or digitised volumes were studied and analysed by the then
DLR&S so point of explantion and interpretation on said memo does not arises the seeked
information is already with DLR&S and%b’l’ease share the same.




_.f'volumes of os records can't be edited and any type of new entries or court orders etc can't be

reflected in those khatians in any way,but other similar volumes were made available with local
revenue officer who later became JLRO for updating the cs khatians and ¢s ROR ,to collect the
revenues and update the amount of reveériug,to solve dispute in owner ship or similar matters,to
reflect any type of court orders or to produce as exhibit in court proceedings etc work after
cadastral settlement and other day to day needful entries were reflected in said cs

5w khatians,those khatians can also called be as kb khatians or serving the purpose of kb khatians
"~ reflecting names of new bonafied owners after cs settlement ,but the. SPIO not mentioned any

thing regarding said KB khatians which is also a part of cs records and hence not disclosed
complete information of cs records cs khatians of khasmahal mouzas and information
regarding cs records of said five khasmahal mouzas,and this information was already available
with the DLR&S so | wanted to know what type of cs records and khatians is mentioned in said

memo.

" 5.) As in Nofification no 313 LP dt 29/01/2019 it is clearly mentioned that 30 years lease

expires in 1975 so it begun in 1945 and said kb khatians of cs records were operational and
active till 1975 despite of RS settlement during 1955-60,also RS modified khatians were not
prepared after RS settliement and that said kb khatians of cs records continued till 1977 ,then
later in early eighties LR operation started during cpm regime.

5. f) DLR&S himself mentioned that on perusal of documents on records mouza wise and then
action proposed regarding seftlement which started after notification no 313 LP ,it means
documents were carefully examined ,studied by DLR&S so | seeked information that wether
original volumes of cs records is persued and examined or digitised copies were pursued and
examined so no point of interpretation or explanation seeked rather these informations were

already available with DLR&S.

5.9) obviously if any documents which were pursued before recent LR settiement and ROR is
prepared after consulting that said cs records obviously it should not be destroyed after
publication of names - it must had been kept safe for future purpose and sructiny ,so | seeked
information that if any digitised copies is kept safe for future reference so point of manufacturing,
interpretation,explanation on memo does not arises and seeked information is already available
with DLR&S.

5.i) As the contents in letter no 384LP dt 02/02/2021 by government of West Bengal is such that

~ to know recorded tenant it is required to consult cs khatians if land is transferred by recorded

tenant or their successors then no previous chain deed is required so obviously to prevent any
tempering on said c¢s khatians DLR&S must had been given any direction,if no steps taken by

tg - 2 e}-3



.+ &S then answer can be be given in no but question does not arise of explanation or
@anufacturing of information.

" 5.j) SPIO only informed that CS records is available with District magistrate and collector but at
district records room of DM one will only find the volumes of cs records which was published in
1945 for connected khasmahal mouza's with first starting names on each khatians that is
showing status of 1945 of cadastral survey and SPIO seriously ignored facts regarding KB
khatians of CS records which was lastly managed by revenue officer and later JLRO s for these
five khasmahal mouzas, till 1977. '

So under above mention facts, legal points and submission made by
the then DLR&S in memo no 210/415/C/16 dt 13/03/2019,complete CS records connected
with the said five khasmahal mouza's is first published c¢s khatians kept at District
records under coustody of DM &Collector which is uneditable and another volumes of CS
records and khatians connected with said five khasmahal mouza's are the KB khatians
started since 1945 on similar volumes of CS khatians and which was lastly managed,
maintained and updated by the then JLRO till 1977 Please upheld my this RTI appeal
and direct SPIO to disclose complete details on complete CS records connected with said
five khasmahal mouzas as seeked in my RTI prayer dt 15/12/2023 and disclose if same
had been digitised and kept safe for future purpose and details of its present coustodians.

(Su{ {)M .B.L’\‘N"“»

(JAI PRAKASH SHARMA)
S/o- Late Hiralal Sharma
Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT
12 - 89 -2024 At Kashi Mill, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur
Pin-721304
Mob:- 9832135780
Email. ID. Jaiprakash.kgp@gmail.com

Thanking You

Encl.:-
1. RTI Petition, Dated 15-12-2023. .
2. Reply by S.P.1.O. vide memo-No-7/11/1C/2023, date-10/01/2024.

fg- 053



TS
Government of West Bengal
Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys and |
N Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, W.B. A
o : 35, Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-27 if

“ Memo No. 7/ // /1C/2023 Dated, Alipore the 10" Jan, 2024
/fal Prakash Sharma ' [
Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT _ ’

At Kashi Mill, Kharagpur .
Paschim Medinipur 721304 |

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005. . ,

Wlth refe1ence to the subject noted above it is to inform that your questlons does not come under
the definition of information under R.T.I. Act, 2005, rather these are seeking explanation and

interpretation of a Memo issued by the DLRS. , ;

N

Deputy Director of Surveys, & SRI \

e ——— e

CS Records are available with the District Magistrate & Collector.



70,

The Director of Land Records & survey & Joint LRC West Bengal
395, Gopalnagar Road,Alipur Kolkatta 700027

Sub : RTI Prayer.

Respected Madam,

| would like to draw your kind attention towards the Memo no}210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019

issued by DLR&S & jt LRC West Bengal, and letter no 384 LP dt 02/02/2021 issued by Government
_' of West Bengal, please supply me mformatlon seeked below para wise .

" What type of CS records is mentioned in memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019 regarding five

khasmahal mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza J.L .142.

Did Director of land Records & Survey or his office persued the original volumes of CS records
of five khasmahal mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza

before issuing memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019

Did Director of land Records &Survey or his office persued any kind of digitised,scanned or
Xerox volumes of CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including
Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza, before issuing of memo no 210/405/C/16 dt 13/03/2019.

what steps taken by Director of land records and survey or by his office to prevent willfull
tempering of CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur
Khasjungle Mouza to meet requirement as per as letter no 384LP dt 02/02/2021 for missing

chain of transfers.

Is CS records of five Khasmahal Mouzas of Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle
Mouza is authentically scanned, or digitised to preserve for future purpose.

Who is the present custodian of origihal volumes of cs records of five khasmahal mouzas of
Paschim Midnapur including Kharagpur Khasjungle Mouza.

Yours faithfully

-1 ?(MJ\I’WI\ s ("\"’”"““

[JAI PRAKASH SHARMA]

1/ Xerox copy of Memo No. 210/405/C/16, .' S/o - Late Hiralal Sharma
dtd. 13/03/2019. Malancha Road, Opp. Super Market, MKT
) o at Kashi Mill, Knharagur
2/ Xerox copy of Letter No. 384-LP, Paschim Medinpur
dtd. 02/02/2021. Pin -721304

Mob -9832135780
5 -\1-202%
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- =ity btk are hereinunder: - - - oee———— e

Governmert of West Bengal | ol S

Office of the Dirsctog.of Land Records & Surveys &
Toint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal
35, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kolkata-700027. :
Tel: 2479-5727/5991/7355 FAX:2479-8804/7361 s

N /e . 1572
Memo. } . 210/ 7“,/ 5 /C/16 , Dated, Alipore, the /3 March, 2019

To .
The Disiiet Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Medalities for preparation of ROR in respect of v -0
~*Khasmahal Mouzas. '

Ref: His office memo. no. 1061/E/PK(Khasmahal)/16 dated
6.2.2019.

“ith reference to above, a note was forwarded to L&LR and RR&R Department regarding
the abow mentioned subject matter and on gatting due approval from the Department, same is
commue-i- ed to him.for guidance of the field level funetionaries. engaged in the preparation of
RORs.

“n perusal of documents on records Mouza-wise status of the mouzas and proposed action

LR work of the five mouzas should be done through amalgamation of stages.

Necessary order has already been passed vide Department’s notification no:
635/LP/1L-130/18GE(N) dated 27.2.2019.

» During recording of above noted five Mouzas, CS record may always be consulted.

Non agricultural tenant recorded in CS Khatian or their legal heirs and subsequent

transferees who are in possession will be recorded as raivat as per notification dated
29.1.2019. published by the Government.

it has been clarified that non agricoltural tenant guided by NAT Act 1949 has become

- raiyat who ad been in continuous occupatiorni of the land for 12 years prior to coming into force of

NAT Act 1% 49 as per provision of Sec 3A of the WBLR Act 1955 w. e. T. 9.9.1980.

(3.1 r oceupiers may not be freated as raiyat and their possession may be regularized through

term lease.

16 e
o
Director of Land Refords & Surveys &
Joint Land Reforms Comimissioner, West Bengal



Government of West Bengal
Land & Land Reforms and R.R., & R Department
Land Policy Branch
Nabanna(6™ Floor)

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, P.Q.-Shibpur, Howrah-711102
No.3+4-LP/5M-12/20 o - Date: 0270272021

From: The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
To : The District Magistrate & Collectar, Paschim Medinipur.

P.0. & Distt.-Medinipur.

Sub: Clarification in connection with regard to disposal of applications in terms of this
Department’s Notification No.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019.

—x~
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your Memo No.5794/E/PK(Khasmahal)/2016 Dated
B1A12070 addressed to the DLR&S, WB on the above subject and to prescribe the
follos nng in disposal of the cases mentioned in the meémo uiidei réfereness- - - .

(1) Occﬁpier having notarial documents/unregistered documeénts may be given the
same wéightage as of registered indenture and record may be corrected where
transferor‘concerned is found fit as a raiyat In terms of this Department’s
Notification No.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019. Such notarial / unregistered decument
for the settlement should be made prior to the date of issuance of Netification
N0.313-LP Dated 29/01/2019, The onus of authenticity of such document shall lie
Jpon the applicant concerned.

{2: Where the land is found to have transferred from the recorded tenant, who is
eligible to be raiyat in f.érms of this Department’s Notification No.313-.F Dated
29/01/2019, previous chain is not mandatory for establishing his/her right on the
land but his possession/ occupation is important.

(3) All leases whether subsisting or discontinued on such land should be dispensed

with immediate effect deciaring lessees as raiyats and such application may be




" West Bengal Form No. 270 ' ;

s " ORDER SHEET
(RULE 129 OF THE RECORDS MANUAL, 1917)

Order Sheet, dated: From 25.08.2020 to 15.10.2020.

P District : Paschim Medinipur
Nature of the Case :- Appeal U/S 19(1) of the R.T.1. Act, 2005
Case file no.:- ' E-Kharagpur-I/RTI/76/2019
In the matter of Sri Jai Prakash Sharma — Vs - S.P.1.O. & B.L.& L.R.0O., Kharagpur-1.
[ . ~
Serial S Igngozf
number and Order and signature of officer taken
~date of _ on
" order
order
1 Appellant Sri Jai Prakash Sharma submitted an appeal U/S 19 (1) of
55085020 | the R.T.L Act, 2005 against the inaction on the part of the S.P.1.O. & B.L.-
- & L.R.O., Kharagpur-I. -~ ..
Appeal is admitted. A date of hearing is fixed on 15.10.2020 at 11:00
a.m. Issue notice accordingly. _
=l
Appellate Authority,
U/S. 19(1) of the RTLAct, 2005. &
Additional District Magistrate &
District Land & Land Reforms Officer

Paschim Medinipur

____.1__:, _ Appellant files hazira. Representative of B.L. & L.R.O,, Kharagpur-I is ks
+ [-present-and iT{lgd:l?QZigq. . Heard the case. 9
w75 Tt appears from'the Submission that the instant applicant prayed for copy of |:
C.S. records of Mouza- Kharagpur, Khasjungle, J.L. No.- 42 from the B.L. & | {i§
L.R.O.; Kharagpur-I. But the B.L. & L.R.O. is not the custodian of C.S. record. s
'|-Hence, the applicant may pray: for the same before the appropriate authority, i.e. |- \¥
- the Officer-in-Charge, Record Room, District Collector’s Office. ?
Hence the appeal petition is thus rejected and disposed of.

| N
Dictated 5&\ |
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and Appéllate Authority,
corrected U/S. 19(1) of the RIT Act, 2005. &
by me. , Additional District Magistrate &

District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Paschim Medinipur
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Guvernment of West Bengal .
Omce o;f ifie Block Land:R Land Refbime ¢ ffxcser,
Kharagpur-, Paschim Medinipue,

Meamo.no. gé?’%f((gp—if?;ﬁzz dated, the ﬁﬁgﬁ’%’i}ﬁ 2~

To

Shit joy Prakash Sharma,

540, Lt Hivalal Sharma,

At~ Malancha,{Kesi Mill opposite Super Market)
P.S.Kharagpur {T),

Dist. Paschim Medinipur.

Subs Right to information Act, 2005 in respsct of pn. D, 08.06:2092.
In referente above, the.péih%euﬁs,é_repurt firnished heteln below 2

01. Only int gase of missing RS.ROR. for Kharagpuy Khasiu'ﬁ‘g"{e* wiotza, the copied volume ¢
CS.R.O.R. consulted during preparation of LRR: (L. as per Mero.no. 210780510716 o
13.03.2019 for Khasmahal Mouzas{copy aticlosed),

(2. Same as para No. 1,

03. The B.L & LRO, is not the custodian of origingl CSR.OR, Khatian, Only a copied volum
{)g(emx} supplied from the Higher Authotity that is restored in S.DLL. & LR, Kharagpur Office,

04. Such information are nofavailable to thisend.

05, The sought information does not-come under thé purview of- deﬁmﬁom& “tnformation” unds
A.T.L., Act, 2005, :

5214,
Block Land.& Land Refnrms Oiffice
Kharagpur—1; Paschim Medinipu




‘Government of West Bengal.
Office of The Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer.
Kharagpur. Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No- 2 29 /SDL(KGP)/ RTI/ [V /2022 dt-12 - T+ 22

.
\/3;y Prakash Sharma.

. §/0O- Late Hiralal Sharma.
“Malancha Road.
Kashi Mill, Opp. Super Market .
Kharagpur-721304.
Sub:- Reply in connection with the application dated 30.08.2022 U/S 6(1) of the
R.T.l. Act, 2005.

1. . This officeis not the custodian of the C.S. R.O.R of Moza- Khas Jungle, J.L.No-142
so, question of allowing for inspection of the said mouza’s C.S. R.O.R does not arise.

2. As this office is not the custodian of the C.S. mouza so, prov1d|ng of certified true
: coples ofthe C.S. R.O.R doas not arise.

3. No, such electronics format of the said mouza is received from any authorities.

Gl

State Public Information officer.
And
Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer.
Kharagpur. Paschim Medinipur.



http://www.tcpdf.org

	APPEAL
	FAA Order
	1st Appeal
	SPIO Reply
	RTI Application
	Other Documents
	ID Card

